

PUNAM DEVI AND ORS. Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS.

27.04.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ankit Choudhary claimants/
dependants.
Advocate Sh. Ajit, proxy for Advocate Shri
Himanshu Gambhir for R2/Oriental Insurance Co.
Ltd.

No report has been received qua process issued to
R1.

Reply/legal offer on behalf of R2 be filed within 30
days with advance copy to claimants/counsel.

Issue fresh notice to R1/Amit Kumar (driver-cum-
owner) on filing PF, RC/courier and through all permissible
modes returnable on **11.07.2024**.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.04.2024