

MACT 123/24

PUNAM DEVI AND ORS. Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS.

30.10.2025

Present: Claimant Punam Devi with Sh. Pravesh Sharma and Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. counsel.
R1 with Advocate Sh. Deepak Sharma.
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for insurance company.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for claimant is directed to supply copy of affidavit of same to opposite party.

PW-1 Smt. Punam Devi examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for remaining PE on 14.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.10.2025