

MACT 123/24

PUNAM DEVI AND ORS. Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS.

19.02.2026

Present: None.

Reader submits that Ld. Counsel Sh. Aslam Khan for claimant and Shri Himanshu Gambhir for insurance company were present in pre lunch session and they had shown interest for Lok Adalat.

List before National Lok Adalat for **14.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.02.2026